
Accepted Donations for February 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaitaia Basketball Association Two digital fully mobile scoreboards $2,700.00 $1,350.00 M

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust Rent, rates and insurance for our premises at
Shop 5, 42 Commerce Street, Kaitaia $12,000.00 $6,000.00 M

Northland Swimming Association Incorporated Flights and rental car $2,551.21 $1,628.22 O

Awanui Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Services of a trained physiotherapist/first aid
person, and associated costs for first aid
consumables

$4,278.00 $4,278.00

Ngawha Marae Trustees Komiti New Zip/Water heater $2,356.76 $1,500.00 G

Bay Of Islands Swordfish Club Incorporated Main prize 'Torpedo' for the upcoming Hopin
tournament $3,956.52 $3,956.52

Hokianga Big Game & Sport Fishing Club Incorporated Facility and ablution hireage $3,000.00 $1,500.00 G

Total Approved $20,212.74

No: of applicants 7

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Squash Rackets Association Incorporated Costs of the Junior quadrangular tournament $5,390.00 $4,500.00 M

Onerahi Football Club Incorporated New and replacement playing kits $8,195.00 $6,000.00 M

Maungakaramea School Board Of Trustees Computers $4,284.03 $2,500.00 M

Whangarei Harmony Chorus Incorporated
Half registration costs and full accommodation
for twenty two members competing at the NZ
Sweet Adelines Convention to be held in Dunedin

$6,780.00 $4,000.00 M

Regent Community Trust Audit and utilities bill $4,980.00 $1,500.00 E

CAPS Northland Incorporated Costs of professional supervision and travel
expenses $2,275.00 $2,275.00

Bowls Northland Coaching Association Prizes for the annual tournament $695.65 $695.65

Bowls Northland Incorporated Four gold stars $1,019.14 $1,019.14

North End Indoor Bowling Club 2019 hall hire $1,242.00 $1,242.00

Tikipunga High School Travel and entry costs $2,956.52 $1,500.00 G

Northland Football Club Incorporated Gear and equipment for youth team training and
games - 2019 and 2020 seasons $5,617.41 $5,617.41

Habitat For Humanity (Northland) Limited Two sets of bike tools $2,835.00 $2,835.00

Northland Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated Hall hire $2,852.00 $2,852.00

Collaborationz Trust Professional photography $4,300.00 $3,000.00 M

Multicultural Whangarei Incorporated Te Reo classes for three months $2,940.00 $2,000.00 M

Total Approved $41,536.20

No: of applicants 15

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Northland Field Days Incorporated Vinyl for the office building, equipment for the
disabled toilet and 3 x lifeguard 16 units $16,830.21 $8,639.30 M

Te Kopuru Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Pool hire $2,458.20 $2,458.20

Dargaville Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated
Hockey clubs astro turf hire 2019, Netball hireage
of the gym, netball uniforms KY tape for all codes
and Rugby buses for travel

$9,874.60 $9,874.60

Dargaville High School
Year 13 leaders for entry and travel costs to
attend the 2019 Grip student leadership
conference in Auckland

$2,628.17 $1,500.00 G

Dargaville Community Development Board Incorporated Wheels Dargaville event $7,002.06 $4,000.00 G

Total Approved $26,472.10

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

Supporters Of Tiritiri Matangi Incorporated Shipping gravel and a generator $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Total Approved $18,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Wellsford Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing equipment and first aid supplies $2,241.70 $2,241.70

Kia Timata Ano Trust Turning the tide fundraising walk - Transportation
costs, Event Management/PR and venue hire $6,010.00 $3,260.00 G

Kaipara Flats Sports Club Incorporated Senior cricket coaching $2,400.00 $2,400.00

Total Approved $7,901.70

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

Love Soup Hibiscus Coast Transportation costs $2,873.49 $2,873.49

Westlake Boys High School Rowing Society Incorporated Evening meal food costs $3,564.00 $2,500.00 M

Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated Entry and affiliation fees $6,121.01 $4,223.50 C

Total Approved $9,596.99

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Pacific Music Awards Trust Awards ceremony - event production $20,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Home and Family Counselling Incorporated Meeting room furniture - Mt Eden and North Shore
offices $8,268.22 $8,268.22

Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated Utility services connections $22,872.00 $10,000.00 M

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust 12 weeks of wages - Adult Therapist $10,047.00 $10,047.00

Mt Albert Tennis Club (Incorporated) Fencing and gate repairs $7,676.48 $5,000.00 M

Total Approved $43,315.22

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Panmure Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Annual cot of Junior coaching $1,665.00 $1,387.50 M

Auckland Golf Incorporated Auckland junior coaching programme fees $24,000.00 $5,000.00 G

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Kohimarama Bowling Club Incorporated Sanding and applying polyurethane to the
clubroom floors $8,400.00 $7,140.00 M

Total Approved $13,527.50

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Louise Perkins Foundation Develop a new database, website and online
voucher system $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Outline New Zealand Incorporated Upgrade of Office IT equipment - office printer,
hard drives, work phone and laptop $4,080.28 $1,197.46 M

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated

Audit fees, two months rent, 30 donation
boxes/poster design, designing, printing and
posting the May and October Heartline
newsletters

$42,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Auckland Philharmonia Trust Costs towards the Unwrap the Music Concert
series 2019 $60,000.00 $50,000.00 M

Kadimah School Cover the cost of the Year 7 and 8 students
attending Water Safety/Sports $3,400.00 $2,000.00 M

Total Approved $83,197.46

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08.1 - Howick

New Zealand Armwrestling Federation Incorporated 4 x armwrestling tables $2,400.00 $2,400.00

Fancy Footsteps Marching Team Rental van, motel and entry fee $1,466.70 $1,286.70 E

Howick Bowling Club Incorporated Consultant costs - data to allow planning and
design for the erection of covers to the greens $8,500.00 $4,000.00 M

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated Hiring of artificial turf for the 2019 season $10,800.00 $8,000.00 M

Bucklands & Eastern Beaches Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls for junior coaching and interclub play $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $19,686.70

No: of applicants 5

TLA 10 - Franklin

Pohutukawa Coast Netball Club Incorporated New netball uniforms $2,852.00 $2,852.00

Total Approved $2,852.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Waiclay Team Incorporated Cost of selection, workshop and designer fees
for the Waiclay National ceramics exhibition $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total Approved $2,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Prizes for the club's community bowls
tournament $2,000.00 $1,940.00 M

Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Medical supplies, physiotherapy rehabilitation
and sideline services $15,184.40 $10,000.00 B

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Plaques and engraving $1,230.00 $1,230.00

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Te Aroha Swimming Club Incorporated Flights and accommodation Division II Sim meet
in Dunedin $1,810.00 $1,810.00

Total Approved $14,980.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge High School BOT Equipment required for competing at the Sir
Edmund Hillary Challenge Event. $7,327.12 $5,130.43 M

Total Approved $5,130.43

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

South Waikato Music Society Incorporated Performance concert by SAXCESS 10 March
2019 in Putaruru $1,800.00 $1,800.00

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby and Training Gear. $2,471.90 $2,471.90

Total Approved $4,271.90

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Morning Badminton Club Incorporated Hall Hire, development fees and shuttles. $8,689.50 $6,000.00 B

Evolution Aquatics Tauranga Incorporated Accommodation and Van Hire $12,200.00 $10,000.00 B

Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Marketing material,billboards and t shirts for the
Production Spring Awakening $3,631.05 $3,631.05

Baywide Community Law Charitable Trust
New laptop, computer, monitor, keyboard and
mouse, New phone system and brochure
printing

$8,362.00 $6,286.00 M

Bay of Plenty Symphonia Incorporated Venue and promotional expenses for
Masterworks Concert $2,473.89 $2,473.89

Tauranga City Basketball Association Incorporated Entry costs for Mel Young Basketball Classic for
22 teams - 260 players $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Aquinas College Accommodation and transport $2,153.22 $2,153.22

Bethlehem Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire $1,621.80 $1,621.80

Tauranga City AFC Incorporated Line marking for fields for 2019 season $12,350.00 $8,000.00 B

Alzheimer's Society Tauranga Incorporated Navigation service in Central Tauranga, Greerton,
Welcome Bay, Maungatapu and surrounds $20,240.00 $11,040.00 B

Balmoral Kilties Marching Team Accommodation 8th March - 10th March $860.00 $860.00

Greerton Marist Recreation And Community Sports Club Incorporated Playing uniforms, gear and equipment and
medical supplies for rugby club $19,070.75 $10,000.00 M

Asthma & Respiratory Management BOP Inc Removal and rebuilding of access ramp and
safety improvements to the front entrance $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Total Approved $85,065.96

No: of applicants 13

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls & prize vouchers for annual tennis
Veterans Open tournament 30/31st March 2019 $3,487.20 $3,487.20

Te Taumata o Ngati Whakaue Iho Ake Trust To purchase 20 new lap tops $8,620.60 $4,310.30 B

Rotorua Hospital Chaplaincy Trust Contribution to Administrator wages for 2019 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 B

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Books Before Boxing New Zealand (NZ) Specialized sporting equipment and storage $15,000.00 $12,080.00 B

New Zealand Walking Association Incorporated
Staging equipment, postage and printing, traffic
management, Registration, Marketing and media
costs for Rotorua Walking Festival

$20,000.00 $8,100.00 B

St Chad's Communication Centre

Maintain cloud-based client management system
for one year and custom configuration and
development of the system at the Rotorua
community center.

$8,056.00 $8,056.00

Ngongotaha Sport and Community Association Incorporated Van Hire and Arena Hire for 2019 Season $2,843.48 $2,843.00

Rotorua Competitions Society Incorporated
Computer operator and IT support for Dance
competition in April 2019 and Speech and Drama
competitions in August 2019

$5,500.00 $5,500.00

Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust Display boards, generator hire, light towers and
stage scaffolding for Community concert $11,486.00 $11,486.00

Total Approved $65,862.50

No: of applicants 9

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Delivery of player development programme. $5,855.00 $5,855.00

Manawahe Eco Trust Projector for Environmental Educational
Programme $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Edgecumbe Squash and Tennis Club Incorporated
Upgrade main electrical meter board due to
regular 63 amp fuses blowing. Also remove and
isolate wiring on tennis light poles.

$8,485.00 $5,000.00 M

Eastern Bay of Plenty Hunt Incorporated
Clearing debris, turning silt, erecting a new
boundary fence and repair fencing surrounding
the hunt property.

$6,700.00 $6,700.00

Total Approved $19,055.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Marewa Sports Club Incorporated Competition fees $5,009.48 $5,009.48

Hawkes Bay Jet Sports Club Incorporated Medical services, venue hire and trophies $12,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated New mower $27,590.00 $27,590.00

Total Approved $37,599.48

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Pirimai Indoor Bowling Club Prizes and hall rental $440.00 $440.00

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated) Applying for Admin Manager's salary for 4 months
April - July 2019. $16,412.00 $10,000.00 B

Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated To purchase 6x Dagger Axioms $8,321.74 $8,321.74

Taradale Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Physiotherapy costs, medical supplies,
transportation, Dry Cleaning and rugby
equipment.

$25,187.30 $20,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Wages for field worker and office manager $17,160.00 $17,160.00

Greendale Swim Club Incorporated
Rebuilding Taradale Swimming Pool - excavation,
demolition, concrete work,steel construction,
masonry, reinforcing

$241,980.00 $241,980.00

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
The Napier Golf Club Incorporated Removal and Replacement of Clubhouse Roof $70,000.00 $40,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Electronic safety timers for Tremains Community
Triathlon $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated
Hawke's Bay Rugby Union office and gym rent.
Referees, and clubs travel reimbursements.
Salary for Rugby Development Officer x 2.

$47,022.00 $9,000.00 B

Napier Performing Arts Competitions Society Incorporated Venue hire $10,000.00 $3,300.00 M

Total Approved $353,701.74

No: of applicants 10

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

CCS Disability Action South and Central Taranaki Incorporated Contribution towards two heat pumps $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Total Approved $7,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Whangaehu School Swing set for the school playground. $9,462.00 $7,000.00

Total Approved $7,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Playing uniforms and to purchase strapping tape
and mouth guards. $7,969.00 $7,969.00

Utiku Old Girls Netball Club
Transport of players and management from
Taihape to compete in the Netball Manawatu
2019

$4,560.00 $4,560.00

Total Approved $12,529.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Special Olympics Manawatu Accommodation - For Basketball, TenPin, Golf $6,745.00 $5,865.22 O

Palmerston North Street Van Incorporated Rent for Premises $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Legacy Centre
To help contribute towards the Restore
programmes Coordinator’s wages at the Legacy
Centre

$8,000.00 $8,000.00

PTC Trust Project - Indigenous Sparks $53,931.35 $53,931.35

Red Sox Sports Club Incorporated Funding of the following 1. Uniforms including
screen printing 2. Netball and Football equipment $16,712.17 $16,712.17

Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated Hire of set and costumes for the Avenue Q
production $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Prisoners Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the Manawatu District Incorporated Contribution toward Field Officer Salary $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Manawatu Freshwater Anglers Club Incorporated 750 2 Year Old Trout for Family Fishing Day $6,533.42 $4,000.00 F

Total Approved $115,008.74

No: of applicants 8

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Woodville School BOT 30 Chromebooks $11,970.00 $6,500.00 L

Total Approved $6,500.00

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Manawatu West Coast Area Pony Club Incorporated Coaching costs $6,300.00 $6,300.00

Total Approved $6,300.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Wellington Power Boat Club Incorporated Water closure, hire of the NZPBA rescue craft $900.00 $900.00

Total Approved $900.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

Parent to Parent Wellington Wages - Regional Coordinator $9,360.00 $5,000.00 M

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Bandolier Marching Club Accommodation expenses $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Rata Street School Contribution toward year 6 2019 camp $10,000.00 $8,000.00 M

Kerry Fundraisers Accommodation, hall hire and tuition fees for
Gerard Carson $6,995.00 $6,995.00

Waterloo School Board of Trustees Transport and tickets for students, to attend the
National Arts Festival. $11,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Avalon Rugby Football Club Incorporated To apply for our senior and junior jerseys and
shorts for the upcoming season $19,320.00 $10,000.00 M

HV Marist Softball Club Airfares for Premier 1 Men's team $3,800.00 $3,000.00 M

Stop Out Sports Club Incorporated First Aid Kits for all our senior teams. GST Excl $1,742.58 $1,742.58

Wellington District Brass Bands Association Incorporated Accommodation costs and hire of rehearsal
rooms $3,200.00 $3,200.00

Glennette Marching Club Accommodation for Team at NZ Marching
Champs $10,000.00 $6,000.00 M

Hutt Valley Baseball Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs $34,117.00 $8,000.00 M

Total Approved $57,937.58

No: of applicants 10

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Virtuoso Strings Charitable Trust Board Music tutors - April Vituoso Strings Holiday
Programme $5,760.00 $4,000.00 B,M

Wellington Regional Orchestra Foundation Incorporated
Conductors fee, Signature Choir Fee and NZVL
instrument cartage for ‘Cupa Dupa’ and Swan
Lane event.

$6,350.00 $5,000.00 M

Capital Blues Incorporated Cost associated with Cuba Dupa $3,768.75 $3,768.75

College Sport Wellington Incorporated Venue Hire Expenses for Wellington Regional
Senior Volleyball Tournament $6,037.61 $5,000.00 M

The Printing Museum (Incorporated) Fitout Costs for Wellington Cenre for Book Arts $3,816.02 $3,500.00 M

Parent Help Wellington Incorporated Information Material for Parent Helpline
Promotion $1,971.75 $1,500.00 M

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $22,768.75

No: of applicants 6

TLA 48 - Masterton District

FRIENDS OF THE ANZAC MEMORIAL BRIDGE KAIPARORO INCORPORATED For Anzac Day Service $1,076.25 $1,076.25

Total Approved $1,076.25

No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Sanz - Nelson Zone Jamboree attendance costs. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Collingwood Rugby Football Club Incorporated Replacement tables and chairs for clubrooms. $7,384.71 $7,384.71

Golden Bay Museum Society Incorporated Shelving unit costs. $5,582.61 $5,582.61

Total Approved $17,467.32

No: of applicants 3

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Tahuna Football Club Incorporated

2 x Senior Level 2 Coaching Courses 3 x indoor
training balls 20 x outdoor training balls 2 x ball
bags 6 x match balls 30 x training bibs 2 x
packets of velcro straps 4 x pop up goals 1 x
shoe cleaning brush 3 x player shelters 40 x flat
cones 3 x ball pumps 2 x agility pole sets

$13,224.48 $8,000.00 M

Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Contribution towards two trailers to carry IRBs. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Attendance costs of attending Scout Jamboree. $30,016.00 $10,000.00 M

United Bowling Club Incorporated Insurance for bowling club $3,425.08 $3,425.08

Nelson College for Girls Accommodation costs. $21,247.77 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $35,925.08

No: of applicants 5

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Linkwater Settlers and Hall Committee Protective equipment $9,072.94 $6,000.00 M

Marlborough Highland Dancing Society Incorporated Staging of dance event. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Waitohi Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby shorts and compression socks. $3,622.50 $3,622.50

Marlborough-Nelson Marine Radio Association Incorporated Communication equipment. $12,092.00 $12,092.00

Total Approved $26,714.50

No: of applicants 4

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller Cricket Association Incorporated Turf, Playing balls, Wickets and Fielding Mitts. $7,047.84 $5,000.00 B

Buller Country Music Club Incorporated Band hire. $5,990.00 $5,990.00

Karamea Bowling Club Incorporated Tournament prizes and rewards. $2,400.00 $2,400.00

Total Approved $13,390.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 57 - Westland District

Kumara School Contribution to school camp costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

North Canterbury Netball Centre Incorporated Accommodation, flights and van hire. $7,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated Contribution for entertainment costs for
Community Event, Eats & Beats 2019. $11,714.44 $8,000.00 B

Total Approved $12,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Stopping Violence Services (Christchurch) Incorporated Contribution towards rent and outgoings. $18,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Christchurch Budget Service Incorporated Ventilation Units. $3,085.00 $3,085.00

Wharenui Gators Incorporated Player junior uniforms. $3,588.00 $3,588.00

University of Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated Contributions towards player uniforms. $9,057.00 $4,000.00 B

Christchurch United Football Club Incorporated Facility and Field Hire for the month of April. $8,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accommodation costs to attend competition. $3,090.00 $2,000.00 M

Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated New playing uniforms. $5,495.65 $5,495.65

Philippine Culture and Migrants Services Stage hire and venue costs. $3,967.50 $3,967.50

Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated Travel and umpire costs. $11,000.00 $7,000.00 B

Habitat For Humanity (Christchurch) Limited To pay for aprons, a trailer, a printer and wheelie
bins $8,559.29 $7,959.29 B

Christchurch Football Charitable Trust Contribution towards trophies, footballs, physio,
waste management and marquee costs. $2,850.00 $2,850.00

Volunteer Army Foundation New spades and a generator $1,789.20 $1,789.20

Cashmere Croquet Club Incorporated Club driveway repairs. $7,924.07 $7,924.07

Canterbury Boxing Association Incorporated Contribution towards Travel costs. $5,652.17 $4,000.00 B

Vikings Swim Club Incorporated Accommodation for NZ National Age Group
Champs April 2019 $4,466.09 $3,000.00 B

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accommodation for attending competition. $1,725.00 $1,725.00 B

Familial Trust Assistance with rent for March and April 2019 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Te Waka Unua School Camp fee and transport cost. $4,612.00 $3,000.00 B

Christchurch Peoples' Resource Centre General overhead expenses and headset. $3,291.00 $3,291.00

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Professional timing system as well as venue hire
and assistance. $11,000.00 $1,650.00 G

Ultimate Martial Art Fighting Incorporated
accommodation to attend the Central Districts
(Judo competition) as well as help towards gym
equipment.

$4,930.25 $2,360.00 B

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accommodation costs to attend competition. $3,000.00 $2,000.00 M

Niu Economic And Enterprise Development Trust Cost associated with Polyfest 2019 $25,534.51 $10,000.00 B

The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Match day balls. $3,800.00 $1,900.00 B

Ferrymead Fishing Club Incorporated New safety flares. $4,349.70 $4,349.70

Eclipse Senior Marching Contribution towards accommodation costs. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Resonance Ensemble NZ Trust Musical Conductor fees, venue rental and
rehearsal costs. $3,820.00 $3,820.00

Woolston Park Bowling Club Incorporated Apparel and uniform costs. $11,900.00 $5,000.00 G

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Boxing gear and exercise machine, also flight
costs to attend tournament. $7,719.62 $7,719.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accommodation costs to attend competition. $6,435.00 $4,000.00 M

Christchurch Dog Training Club Incorporated Ride on lawn mower and prize ribbons. $7,941.07 $5,000.00 B

Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust Costs of printing and distributing posters $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $135,473.41

No: of applicants 32

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Windwhistle Winter Sports Club Incorporated Ski Patrol Toboggans. $3,900.00 $3,900.00

Selwyn Netball Centre Incorporated Contribution towards travel costs. $8,695.65 $5,000.00 M

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated First Aid Supplies for 2019 Rugby Season. $9,014.73 $5,000.00 L

Lincoln Volunteer Fire Brigade 4WD Ute and Accessories. $52,512.14 $52,512.14

Malvern Agricultural and Pastoral Association Ribbons for prize giving. $3,556.20 $3,556.20

Ellesmere Food Bank Trust Road user charges, fuel and plastic bags. $8,045.41 $8,045.41

Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated Wages for part time librarian. $2,100.80 $2,100.80

Total Approved $80,114.55

No: of applicants 7

TLA 64 - Timaru District

The Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits Charitable Trust Contribution towards Outdoor Education program
for children at need. $60,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Old Boys Sports Club Timaru Incorporated Rugby and netball gear and uniforms. $7,370.00 $7,370.00

Total Approved $27,370.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Grey Power Central Otago Association Incorporated Accommodation and registration costs of
attending Grey Power annual meeting. $1,521.00 $1,521.00

Neighbourhood Support Cromwell Charitable Trust Board New computer. $1,400.00 $1,400.00

Molyneux Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls, cricket bats and score books. $2,536.00 $2,536.00

Total Approved $5,457.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 73 - Southland District

Central Southland College Boys Volleyball Contribution towards travel, registration and
accommodation costs for volleyball tournament. $11,391.31 $5,000.00 M

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)
Costs of the National track and Field
championships, and the Sir Graeme Douglas
international athletics events

$40,000.00 $30,000.00 B MRF

Boccia New Zealand Incorporated Updating scoreboards and timing equipment $6,236.51 $5,000.00 M

GymSports New Zealand Incorporated Venue costs for delivering the 2019 NZ
Gymnastics championships $42,712.50 $20,000.00 B

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Rally Of New Zealand Ltd 50% of the cost of St John Medical services at the
International Rally of Whangarei $12,970.00 $12,970.00

Kidney Kids NZ Incorporated 6 months office rental $9,499.98 $9,499.98

New Zealand Indian Central Association Incorporated
Venue technical setup, conference bags,
stationary, banner and accompanying printed
materials for the 2019 NZICA conference

$14,479.00 $14,479.00

Canteen The New Zealand Organisation Supporting Young People Living With Cancer Incorporated Staff salaries $150,000.00 $100,000.00 M MRF

New Zealand Offshore Power Boat Association Incorporated
To host the 2019 NZ National Offshore powerboat
championship series - Medical and Safety team
and trophies

$14,087.00 $6,900.00 B

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand 7 x international level high standard sports field to
constructed $250,000.00 $100,000.00 M

Baby Loss NZ Plaques and backing board $1,050.04 $1,050.04

Epilepsy Association Of New Zealand Incorporated Educator salaries for our national field
programme $100,000.00 $100,000.00 MRF

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Replacement laptops for Development
programme staff $2,773.89 $2,773.89

New Zealand Power Boat Association (Incorporated)
Running expenses of the NZPBA rescure craft,
driver and diver to attend the NZPBA annual
regattas in the North and South Island events

$9,910.00 $5,000.00 B

Swim Coaches and Teachers of New Zealand Incorporated Tutor delivery costs of the new Regional
Education delivery $14,000.00 $14,000.00

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust South Canterbury Plunket Community Services
operational expenses including wages $5,462.21 $2,000.21 C

Royal New Zealand Ballet Key monthly operating expenses, major touring
costs as per resolution $350,000.00 $350,000.00

Stroke Foundation Of New Zealand Life After stroke delivery costs $451,812.57 $250,000.00 B

New Zealand Dragon Boat Association Incorporated Marquees, broadcasting and first aid $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $1,028,673.12

No: of applicants 18

Total Amount Approved $2,509,070.92

Total Applications 214

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 11 of 12



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application

20 Mar 2019 11:24:50 Page 12 of 12




